 • 11th Gen Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3 processor (Tiger Lake UP3)
delivers new generation system productivity than ever,
up to 28W TDP
 • Fanless -40°C to 75°C Operating Temperature
 • DDR4 3200MHz memory, up to 32GB
 • Intel® Iris® Xe Graphics supports dual DisplayPort and 1 LVDS
display interfaces, up to 8K resolution
 • Multiple USB supports up to 10Gbps data transfer

 x1
(*USB Cable is not included in EMBC-5000E Cable Kit)
Order Information
Model CPU GigE
LAN
2.5G
LAN
10G
USB
USB
2.0 COM M.2 SATA SUMIT
EMBC-5000E-1185G7E i7-1185G7E
1 1 2
2
4 2 2
Y
EMBC-5000-1185G7E i7-1185G7E
6
N/A
EMBC-5000-1145G7E i5-1145G7E N/A
Optional Accessories
75-VI8HSK4-S10 Heat Sink for EMBC-5000 Series
75-VI8HSP4-S10 Heat Spreader for EMBC-5000 Series
61-13Q1009-0DA COM Port Cable
61-1300011-100 SATA Data Cable
61-13P0430-08A SATA Power Cable